GLEN ELLYN PARK DISTRICT ACKERMAN CENTER ADDITION & RENOVATION

Bid Group #1

Bid Package #01 Pre-Engineered Metal Building

Batir Architecture LTD D.B.A Optimal Construction Services

Tri-State Enterprises

Bid Package #02 Concrete

Abbey Paving Co., Inc.
Schaefges Brothers Inc
Elliot Construction

Lindblad Construction Company of Joliet

Manusos General Contracting, Inc

Bid Package #03 Structural Steel

Affordable Welding US

K&K Iron Works, LLC
Waukegan Steel LLC

T.A. Bowman Constructors LLC
Guardian

S. G. Krauss Co.

Bid Group #2

Bid Package #04 Electrical

ARC 1 Electric
Excel Electric INC

Fitzgerald’s Electrical Contracting Inc.

Hamilton Electric Co., Inc.
Richmond Electric, Inc.
Prospect Electric

Bid Package #05 Mechanical

CT Mechanical

F.E. Moran

Flo Tech Mechanical

Helm Mechanical

The YMI Group

Amber Mechanical Contractors
MG Mechanical Contractors
Key West Metal Industries

Bid Package #06 Excavation and Site Utilities

$ 806,100.00
$762,786.00

$271,950.00
$541,000.00
$438,000.00
$371,900.00
$463,000.00

$402,000.00
$381,865.00
$444,000.00
$356,000.00
$444,600.00
$441,000.00

$676,479.00
$539,550.00
$555,000.00
$452,500.00
$487,700.00
$375,000.00

$930,000.00
$635,000.00
$736,000.00
$648,000.00
$906,543.00
$724,900.00
$664,000.00
$494,000.00



e American Grading Inc

e Hoppy's Landscaping

e Kane County Excavating Inc
e J.S. Riemer, INC

Bid Group #3
Bid Package #07 Demolition

o  Midwest Wrecking Company
e Green Demolition
e Break Thru Enterprises

Bid Package #08 General Trades

e Manusos General Contracting
e RB Construction

Bid Package #09 Curtainwall, Storefronts & Glazing

e Accurate Glass
e Lake Shore Glass
e Northern Glass

Bid Package #10 Masonry

e Jimmy'z Masonry
e Rasco Masonry, Inc.
e Cyberdyne Masonry

Bid Package #11 Flooring

e Boss Carpet

e TSI Commercial Floor Covering
e Tiles in Style

e Flooring Resources Corporation
e Pinnacle Flooring Company

e (Central Rug & Carpet

Bid Package #12 Painting

e  MS Sebastian Painting
e Nedrow Painting
e Qosterbaan & Sons Painting

Bid Package #13 Acoustical Ceilings

e |ntegrated Specialty Contractors
e Just Rite Acoustics, Inc.

$556,228.00
$465,741.00
$594,320.00
$823,312.00

$82,513.00
$109,800.00
$102,900.00

$714,980.00
$805,000.00

$204,050.00
$169,000.00
$232,900.00

$61,815.00
$65,000.00
$44,800.00

$125,500.00
$121,955.00
$136,574.00
$158,153.00
$120,000.00
$109,000.00

$121,809.00
$149,700.00
$98,400.00

$84,600.00
$77,900.00



Bid Package #14 Millwork

e Heartland Cabinet Supply, Inc.
e RB Construction

Bid Package #15 Sprinklers

e Absolute Fire Protection
e Automatic Fire System, Inc.
e Nelson Fire Protection

Bid Package #16 Plumbing

e C.R. Leonard Plumbing

e DeFranco Plumbing

e Jensen’s Plumbing & Heating

e Omega Plumbing

o  Werner Nugent Plumbing

e  Warren FR. Thomas Plumbing
e CJ Erickson Plumbing Company

Bid Package #17 Metal Panels
e No Bidders
Bid Package #18 Site Concrete

e Elliot Construction
e Abbey Paving Co

Bid Package #19 Landscaping

o Allied Landscaping Corp.

e Breezy Hill Nursery, Inc.

e Great Lakes Landscape Company
e Hoppy's Landscaping

e Twin Oaks Landscaping

$182,041.00
$200,000.00

$71,950.00
$78,500.00
$74,037.00

$99,700.00

$106,685.00
$98,960.00

$108,800.00
$114,530.00
$137,400.00
$137,400.00

$108,900.00
$114,985.00

$208,735.00
$224,200.00
$249,869.00
$194,741.00
$376,600.00



