GLEN ELLYN PARK DISTRICT ACKERMAN CENTER ADDITION & RENOVATION

Bid Group #1

Bid Package #01	Pre-Engineered	Metal Building

Bid Package #U1 Pre-Engineered Metal Building	
 Batir Architecture LTD D.B.A Optimal Construction Services Tri-State Enterprises 	\$ 806,100.00 \$762,786.00
Bid Package #02 Concrete	
 Abbey Paving Co., Inc. Schaefges Brothers Inc Elliot Construction Lindblad Construction Company of Joliet Manusos General Contracting, Inc Bid Package #03 Structural Steel	\$ 271,950.00 \$ 541,000.00 \$438,000.00 \$371,900.00 \$463,000.00
 Affordable Welding US K&K Iron Works, LLC Waukegan Steel LLC T.A. Bowman Constructors LLC Guardian S. G. Krauss Co. 	\$402,000.00 \$381,865.00 \$444,000.00 \$356,000.00 \$444,600.00 \$441,000.00
Bid Group #2	
Bid Package #04 Electrical	
 ARC 1 Electric Excel Electric INC Fitzgerald's Electrical Contracting Inc. Hamilton Electric Co., Inc. Richmond Electric, Inc. Prospect Electric 	\$676,479.00 \$539,550.00 \$555,000.00 \$452,500.00 \$487,700.00 \$375,000.00
Bid Package #05 Mechanical	
 CT Mechanical F.E. Moran Flo Tech Mechanical Helm Mechanical The YMI Group Amber Mechanical Contractors MG Mechanical Contractors Key West Metal Industries 	\$930,000.00 \$635,000.00 \$736,000.00 \$648,000.00 \$906,543.00 \$724,900.00 \$664,000.00 \$494,000.00

Bid Package #06 Excavation and Site Utilities

 American Grading Inc Hoppy's Landscaping Kane County Excavating Inc J.S. Riemer, INC 	\$556,228.00 \$465,741.00 \$594,320.00 \$823,312.00	
Bid Group #3		
Bid Package #07 Demolition		
 Midwest Wrecking Company Green Demolition Break Thru Enterprises 	\$82,513.00 \$109,800.00 \$102,900.00	
Bid Package #08 General Trades		
Manusos General ContractingRB Construction	\$714,980.00 \$805,000.00	
Bid Package #09 Curtainwall, Storefronts & Glazing		
Accurate GlassLake Shore GlassNorthern Glass	\$204,050.00 \$169,000.00 \$232,900.00	
Bid Package #10 Masonry		
Jimmy'z MasonryRasco Masonry, Inc.Cyberdyne Masonry	\$61,815.00 \$65,000.00 \$44,800.00	
Bid Package #11 Flooring		
 Boss Carpet TSI Commercial Floor Covering Tiles in Style Flooring Resources Corporation Pinnacle Flooring Company Central Rug & Carpet 	\$125,500.00 \$121,955.00 \$136,574.00 \$158,153.00 \$120,000.00 \$109,000.00	
Bid Package #12 Painting		
 MS Sebastian Painting Nedrow Painting Oosterbaan & Sons Painting 	\$121,809.00 \$149,700.00 \$98,400.00	
Bid Package #13 Acoustical Ceilings		
Integrated Specialty ContractorsJust Rite Acoustics, Inc.	\$84,600.00 \$77,900.00	

Bid Package #14 Millwork

Heartland Cabinet Supply, Inc.RB Construction	\$182,041.00 \$200,000.00
Bid Package #15 Sprinklers	
 Absolute Fire Protection Automatic Fire System, Inc. Nelson Fire Protection Bid Package #16 Plumbing	\$71,950.00 \$78,500.00 \$74,037.00
 C.R. Leonard Plumbing DeFranco Plumbing Jensen's Plumbing & Heating Omega Plumbing Werner Nugent Plumbing Warren FR. Thomas Plumbing CJ Erickson Plumbing Company 	\$99,700.00 \$106,685.00 \$98,960.00 \$108,800.00 \$114,530.00 \$137,400.00 \$137,400.00
Bid Package #17 Metal Panels	
No Bidders	
Bid Package #18 Site Concrete	
 Elliot Construction Abbey Paving Co	\$108,900.00 \$114,985.00
Bid Package #19 Landscaping	
 Allied Landscaping Corp. Breezy Hill Nursery, Inc. Great Lakes Landscape Company Hoppy's Landscaping Twin Oaks Landscaping 	\$208,735.00 \$224,200.00 \$249,869.00 \$194,741.00 \$376,600.00